

## **Membership Application**

I would like to join the Alabama State Bar Solo & Small Firm Section **immediately** and be placed in the section's email discussion group so that I can receive information about section offerings as they are developed.

(I understand that I must register an email address with the Alabama State Bar in order to participate in the email discussion group.)

## PLEASE CHECK ONE:

\_\_\_\_ I enclose my check **payable to the Alabama State Bar** for dues in the amount of \$15

or

\_\_\_\_\_ I hereby certify by my signature below that I have been a solo practitioner or a member of a firm for less than 1 year and that I am eligible for a dues waiver for this year only.

Section Applicant's Signature

I understand that the section year runs from October 1 to September 30th of each year and that dues for this section will be payable again on October 1, 2020 when I pay my bar dues and renew my section memberships for the 2020-2021 bar year.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Bar ID:

> Return this application and your check payable to the Alabama State Bar by regular mail to: Alabama State Bar Attn: Vickie R. Stewart P. O. Box 671 Montgomery, AL 36101-0671

Or... join the section online at www.alabar.org. Log in, and then click Join Sections under Dashboard Navigation.

The mission of the Solo & Small Firm Section is to improve solo and small firm practitioners' ability to meet with distinction the demands and expectations of their clients, the courts, the legal profession, and their communities. The Section pursues its mission by promoting the ethical and efficient practice of law; providing educational and practice resources oriented toward these firms; establishing and maintaining relationships with other bar entities and other organizations; and monitoring legislative, judicial, and other developments affecting the interests of this constituency within the Alabama State Bar.